
ELECTION GOMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFIGATION
lslamabad, the 1st April,2024

No.F.2(7)/2024-Coord(1)-. ln pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 98 of the Elections Act,

2017 (Act No, XXX|ll of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes the name of candidate

returned to the Provincial Assembly of Sindh as a result of General Elections-20?4 from the under mentioned

constituency:

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

'01-ok-'2aL1

Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
lslamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,

Extraordinary (Part-lll) of today's date.l

No. &,Name of
r0onstitubilcy

Name of Returned
'',., ,,CandidatG ,

Father/Husband's
Name

Party Affiliation Addrdss

1 2 3 It s

PS-129
Karachi Central-Vlll

Naeem Ur Rehman
Khan

Zahid Khan
Jamaat-e-lslami

Pakistan

H. No. B-12 Block A
North Nazimabad

Retumed PS Candidates Farooq PC



ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN
NOTIFICATION

lslamabad the 1't April 2024

No.F.2(7112024-Cord.M/F(3).. ln pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (2) of Section 98 of the Elections Act, 2017

(XXXIll of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes, for general information, the number of votes received by each contesting

candidate in respect of the under-mentioned constituency in the Provincial Assembly of Sindh as a result of General Elections-2O24 held on 08

02-2024, based on the results consolidated by the respective Returning Officer and name of the candidates who have received the highest

number of

5

6

7

8
o

10
't'l

12 Shaikh Muhammad Hamza Javed Independent

13 Abid Shahid lstehkam-e-Pakislan Party

14 Aami Zra Independent

15 Aisha Sohail Independenl
16 Abdul Samad lndependenl
17 Aziz Fatrma Pasban Democratic Pa(y
18 Aleem Uddin Rathore Grand Democralic Alliance

19 Ghulam Rasool lndependent
20 Ghulam Sanarar lndependenl
21 Farah Farooqur lndependent
22 Fazal Qayum lndependenl
23 Qayyum Khan Awami Nalronal Party

24 Muhamad Ahmed Hassan Raza Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan

25 Muhammad lrshad Pakistan Muslim Alliance

26 Muhammad Asad Hanif Pakistan Peoples Party

Parliamentarians

lndependent

Independent

Independent

lndependent
Independent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan llluslim League (N)

Pakistan irarkazi Muslim League

lndependent
lndependent

lndependenl

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Multahida oomi Movement Pakistan

Jamaate-lslami Pakistan

lndependent

Independenl

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,

Extraordinary (Part.lll) of today's date.l

Abu Bakar Siddiq

Arshad Ali

Samina Nourin

Zulfiqar Khan

Saeed Ur Rehman

Salman Khan

Syed Ayaz Ali

Syed Azeem Shah

Syed Faisal Ali

Saif Bari

Sheikh Faisal Aiiaz

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

lslamabad.

103

19

t5
110

96

59

111

78

127
'I 1357

B6

116

248
47

108
'15

B3

27

606

182

2361

123

437

1427

31

1 5014

2106

346

33

292

12

98

41

651

20608

26296 Naeem Ur Rehman Khan

JamaaLe-lslami Pakistan

45

7 l-

-,-,M#\-Lr
Deputy Director (Coord)

27 l\,luhammad Aslam Khan

28 Muhammd lqbal Ahmed

29 Muhammad Owais Rabbani

30 Muhammad Suleman

31 Muhammad Adil Siddiqui

32 Muhammad lmran

33 Masroor Ahmed Khan

34 l\,lustafa Karani

35 lvlaaz Mukaddam

36 Naeem Ur Rehman Khan

37 Naveed Alam Siddiqui

38 Waqas Ali Khan

Total

Ll

votes in the each

st.
No

Names of the

Contesting

Candidates

Party Affiliation

NO. OI

valid votes

secured by the

Contesting

Total No.

of lnvalid votes in the

constituency

Total votes
polled in the

constituency

Name of the

Candidate

Declared

Elected with Party Affiliation

5

PS-129 Karachi Central.Vlll

oeteil Notificaiion P5. Sindh Fehan IPC)



-2-

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(71

(8)

Copy forwarded for information to the:

Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, lslamabad.
Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, lslamabad,

Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Sindh, Karachi.
Provincial Election Commissioner, Sindh, Karachi.
District Returning Office/Deputy Commissioner, Karachi Central.
District Election Commissioner, Karachi Central.
Returning Officer PS-1 29 Karachi Central-Vlll.
Naeem Ur Rehman Khan
H. No. B-12 Block A North Nazimabad.

Copy also forwarded to the:

Director General (Law)

Additional Director General (Elections)

Additional Director General (MCO)
Director to Hon'ble CEC
Director (Elections-l l)
Deputy Director (Confd.)

Deputy Director (Political Finance)
Deputy Director (Web)
PS to Hon'ble Members - I ll, lll & lV.

Staff Officer to Secretary
JPA to Special Secretary-ll (ECP)

il.

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(e)

(10)

(11)

ECP Secretariat, lslamabad

Through PEC, Sindh

(Muham'mad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)

w"-.\

Retumed PS Candidates Farooq PC


