

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 1st April, 2024

No.F.2(7)/2024-Coord(1)-. In pursuance of sub-section (1) of Section 98 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes the name of candidate returned to the Provincial Assembly of Sindh as a result of General Elections-2024 from the under mentioned constituency:

No. & Name of Constituency	Party		Party Affiliation	Address
1	2	3	4	5
PS-129 Karachi Central-VIII	Naeem Ur Rehman Khan	Zahid Khan	Jamaat-e-Islami Pakistan	H. No. B-12 Block A North Nazimabad

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,
<u>Islamabad</u>

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the 1st April 2024

No.F.2(7)/2024-Cord.M/F(3).- In pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (2) of Section 98 of the Elections Act, 2017 (XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes, for general information, the number of votes received by each contesting candidate in respect of the under-mentioned constituency in the **Provincial Assembly of Sindh** as a result of General Elections-2024 held on 08-02-2024, based on the results consolidated by the respective Returning Officer and name of the candidates who have received the highest number of votes in the each constituency:

SI. No	Names of the Contesting Candidates	Party Affiliation	No. of valid votes secured by the Contesting candidates	Total No. of Invalid votes in the constituency	Total votes polled in the constituency	Name of the Candidate Declared Elected with Party Affiliation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
		PS-1	29 Karachi Central-\	/III		
1	Abu Bakar Siddiq	Independent	103			
2	Arshad Ali	Independent	19			
3	Samina Nourin	Independent	15			
4	Zulfigar Khan	Independent	110			
5	Saeed Ur Rehman	Independent	96			
6	Salman Khan	Independent	59			
7	Syed Ayaz Ali	Independent	111			
8	Syed Azeem Shah	Independent	78			
9	Syed Faisal Ali	Independent	127			
10	Saif Bari	Independent	11357			
11	Sheikh Faisal Aijaz	Independent	86			
12	Shaikh Muhammad Hamza Javed	Independent	116			
13	Abid Shahid	Istehkam-e-Pakistan Party	248			
14	Aamir Zia	Independent	47			
15	Aisha Sohail	Independent	108			
16	Abdul Samad	Independent	15			
17	Aziz Fatima		83			
18	Aleem Uddin Rathore	Pasban Democratic Party				
19	Ghulam Rasool	Grand Democratic Alliance	27			
		Independent	606			
20	Ghulam Sarwar	Independent	182			
21	Farah Farooqui	Independent	2361			
22	Fazal Qayum	Independent	123			
23	Qayyum Khan	Awami National Party	437			
24	Muhamad Ahmed Hassan Raza	Tehreek Labbaik Pakistan	1427			
25	Muhammad Irshad	Pakistan Muslim Alliance	31			
26	Muhammad Asad Hanif	Pakistan Peoples Party Parliamentarians	15014			
27	Muhammad Aslam Khan	Pakistan Muslim League (N)	2106			
28	Muhammd Iqbal Ahmed	Pakistan Markazi Muslim League	346			
29	Muhammad Owais Rabbani	Independent	33			
30	Muhammad Suleman	Independent	292			
31	Muhammad Adil Siddigui	Independent	12			
32	Muhammad Imran	Independent	98			
33	Masroor Ahmed Khan	Independent	41			
34	Mustafa Karani	Independent	651			
35	Maaz Mukaddam	Muttahida Qomi Movement Pakistan	20608			
36	Naeem Ur Rehman Khan	Jamaat-e-Islami Pakistan	26296			Naeem Ur Rehman Khan Jamaat-e-Islami Pakistan
37	Naveed Alam Siddiqui	Independent	45			
38	Waqas Ali Khan	Independent	7			
	Total	,	83521	85	8360	06

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- (1) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.
- (2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.
- (3) Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Sindh, Karachi.
- (4) Provincial Election Commissioner, Sindh, Karachi.
- (5) District Returning Officer/Deputy Commissioner, Karachi Central.
- (6) District Election Commissioner, Karachi Central.
- (7) Returning Officer PS-129 Karachi Central-VIII.
- (8) Naeem Ur Rehman Khan

H. No. B-12 Block A North Nazimabad.

Through PEC, Sindh

II. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Additional Director General (Elections)
- (3) Additional Director General (MCO)
- (4) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (5) Director (Elections-II)
- (6) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (7) Deputy Director (Political Finance)
- (8) Deputy Director (Web)
- (9) PS to Hon'ble Members I II, III & IV.
- (10) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (11) JPA to Special Secretary-II (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)
Deputy Director (Coord.)